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2014 NC Magistrates’ Fall Conference

September 29 - October 1, 2014
Sea Trail Golf Resort & Convention Center
Sunset Beach, NC

Monday, September 29, 2014

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:45 am

1:15 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:45 pm

4:45 pm

News from the AOC and How it Affects Magistrates (60 min)
Judge John Smith, Director, Administrative Office of the Courts

Human Trafficking (45 min)
Rachel B. Larsen, Child Abuse Resource Attorney
The Conference of District Attorneys

Lunch on your own (90 minutes)

What Magistrates Need to Know About Technology’s (75 min)
Role in Domestic Violence

Amily McCool, Systems Advocacy Coordinator

NC Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Break

Landlord / Tenant Law: Security Deposits (60 min)
Dona Lewandowski, UNC School of Government

The Intoximeter EC/IR Il — Alcohol Forensic Tests (60 min)
Larry Russell, Forensic Tests for Alcohol, NC DHHS

Recess

Tuesday, September 30, 2014

9:00 am

10:15 am

Break Out Sessions (75 min each)

Salon Il and IlI
Salon Il and Il
Salon Il and IlI
Salon Il and llI
Salon Il and llI

Session A: What in the World Does Personality Have to Do With It? Salon IlI

Kim Tucker, Clerk of Superior Court, Cumberland County

Session B: What Magistrates Need to Know About
the Legislative Process
Mildred R. Spearman, Legislative Liaison, AOC

Session C: AOC Computer Session - Personalizing Outlook
Scott Havenook & Kim Whitfield

Break

Salon I

Osprey



Tuesday continued

10:30 am

11:45 am

1:15 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

4:00 pm

4:15 pm

4:30 pm

Break Out Sessions (75min each)

Session A: What in the World Does Personality Have to Do With It? Salon Il

Kim Tucker, Clerk of Superior Court, Cumberland County

Session B: What Magistrates Need to Know About
the Legislative Process
Mildred R. Spearman, Legislative Liaison, AOC

Session C: AOC Computer Session - Personalizing Outlook
Scott Havenook & Kim Whitfield

Lunch on your own (90 minutes)

Break Out Sessions (75min each)
Session A: Considerations in Pretrial Release
Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government

Session B: Hearing Voices
Bob Kurtz, NC DHHS / Div. of MH/DD/SAS

Session C: AOC Computer Session — NCAWARE Updates
Kim Whitfield & Scott Havenook

Break

Break Out Sessions (75min)
Session A: Considerations in Pretrial Release
Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government

Session B: Hearing Voices
Bob Kurtz, NC DHHS / Div. of MH/DD/SAS

Session C: AOC Computer Session - NCAWARE Updates
Kim Whitfield & Scott Havenook

Break

Comments
Mark D. Martin, Chief Justice of the North Carolina Supreme Court

Business Meeting

Salon Il

Osprey

Salon Il

Salon Il

Osprey

Salon Il

Salon I

Osprey

Salon Il

Salon Il



Wednesday, October 1, 2014

9:00 am Theft Crimes (90 min) Salon Il and llI
Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government
10:30 am Legal Issues Related to Performing Marriages (30 min) Salon Il and Il

Dona Lewandowski, UNC School of Government

11:00 am Adjourn

Magistrate CLE = 12.0 General Hours
NC Bar CLE (approved) = 12.0 General Hours



THE MISSION OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH

To protect and preserve the rights and liberties of all the people, as guaranteed
by the Constitutions and laws of the United States and North Carolina, by
providing a fair, independent, and accessible forum for the just, timely, and
economical resolution of their legal affairs.

BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA
Call to Order
Invocation
Roll call
Minutes of last meeting
Committees' reports
Officers' reports
Unfinished business
New business

Adjournment



