# NC Magistrates'

# 2014 Fall Conference

# September 29 – October 1, 2014



# Sea Trail Golf Resort & Convention Center Sunset Beach, NC

Cosponsored by:

North Carolina Magistrates' Association
Administrative Office of the Courts
School of Government, UNC Chapel Hill

### **2014 NC Magistrates' Fall Conference**

#### September 29 – October 1, 2014

Sea Trail Golf Resort & Convention Center Sunset Beach, NC

#### Monday, September 29, 2014

10:00 am	News from the AOC and How it Affects Magistrates (60 min) Judge John Smith, Director, Administrative Office of the Courts	Salon II and III
11:00 am	Human Trafficking (45 min) Rachel B. Larsen, Child Abuse Resource Attorney The Conference of District Attorneys	Salon II and III
11:45 am	Lunch on your own (90 minutes)	
1:15 pm	What Magistrates Need to Know About Technology's (75 min) Role in Domestic Violence Amily McCool, Systems Advocacy Coordinator NC Coalition Against Domestic Violence	Salon II and III
2:30 pm	Break	
2:45 pm	Landlord / Tenant Law: Security Deposits (60 min) Dona Lewandowski, UNC School of Government	Salon II and III
3:45 pm	The Intoximeter EC/IR II – Alcohol Forensic Tests (60 min) Larry Russell, Forensic Tests for Alcohol, NC DHHS	Salon II and III
4:45 pm	Recess	

#### Tuesday, September 30, 2014

9:00 am	Break Out Sessions (75 min each) Session A: What in the World Does Personality Have to Do With It? S Kim Tucker, Clerk of Superior Court, Cumberland County		
	Session B:	What Magistrates Need to Know About the Legislative Process Mildred R. Spearman, Legislative Liaison, AOC	Salon II
	Session C:	AOC Computer Session - Personalizing Outlook Scott Havenook & Kim Whitfield	Osprey

10:15 am Break

# **Tuesday continued**

10:30 am	Break Out Se Session A:	with the World Does Personality Have to Do With It? Kim Tucker, Clerk of Superior Court, Cumberland County	Salon III
	Session B:	What Magistrates Need to Know About the Legislative Process Mildred R. Spearman, Legislative Liaison, AOC	Salon II
	Session C:	AOC Computer Session - Personalizing Outlook Scott Havenook & Kim Whitfield	Osprey
11:45 am	Lunch on you	r own (90 minutes)	
1:15 pm	Break Out Se Session A:	<b>Considerations in Pretrial Release</b> Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government	Salon III
	Session B:	Hearing Voices Bob Kurtz, NC DHHS / Div. of MH/DD/SAS	Salon II
	Session C:	AOC Computer Session – NCAWARE Updates Kim Whitfield & Scott Havenook	Osprey
2:30 pm	Break		
2:45 pm	Break Out Se Session A:	<b>Considerations in Pretrial Release</b> Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government	Salon III
	Session B:	Hearing Voices Bob Kurtz, NC DHHS / Div. of MH/DD/SAS	Salon II
	Session C:	AOC Computer Session - NCAWARE Updates Kim Whitfield & Scott Havenook	Osprey
4:00 pm	Break		
4:15 pm	<b>Comments</b> Mark D. Mart	tin, Chief Justice of the North Carolina Supreme Court	Salon III
4:30 pm	Business Mee	eting	Salon III

# Wednesday, October 1, 2014

9:00 am	Theft Crimes (90 min) Jeff Welty, UNC School of Government	Salon II and III
10:30 am	<b>Legal Issues Related to Performing Marriages</b> (30 min) Dona Lewandowski, UNC School of Government	Salon II and III
11:00 am	Adjourn	

#### THE MISSION OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH

To protect and preserve the rights and liberties of all the people, as guaranteed by the Constitutions and laws of the United States and North Carolina, by providing a fair, independent, and accessible forum for the just, timely, and economical resolution of their legal affairs.

#### **BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA**

Call to Order

Invocation

Roll call

Minutes of last meeting

Committees' reports

Officers' reports

**Unfinished business** 

New business

Adjournment